

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 304 OF 2011

ALPNA KAUSHIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ KAUSHIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 304 OF 2011

Alpna Kaushik ...Petitioner

Versus

Pankaj Kaushik ...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have gone through the grievance expressed by the petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, the divorce petition bearing H.M.A. No.356 of 2010 titled as "Pankaj Kaushik vs. Smt. Alpna Kaushik" pending before the Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is ordered to be transferred to the Principal Judge, Family

Court, Lucknow.

The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,  
August 19, 2011.